
Brockport (14-13-1) -vs- SUNYIT (11-18)
4/19/2008 at Marcy, NY (SUNYIT)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R.Maxwell (0-0)
Loss: Brian Russell (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: Matt Wanner (1)
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 75   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Brockport 1 1 4 0 2 4 1 2 0 15 14 1
SUNYIT 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 6 12 1

Brockport 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J.Michaels 3b 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
    J.Privitera ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J.Perham lf 3 3 1 0 2 0 1
    B.Nicholson ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
K.Gentzke rf 1 2 1 3 1 0 0
    M.Caruana ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
R.Maxwell p/dh 4 2 3 4 1 1 0
    J.Jones pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M.Zimmerman 1b 5 2 3 3 0 1 0
M.Meola 2b 5 1 2 3 0 0 1
M.Beach cf 5 1 1 0 0 3 1
T.McCormick ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
M.Goldstein c 4 0 0 0 1 3 1
    M.Amico p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 15 14 13 6 11 5

2B: J.Michaels (1); K.Gentzke (1); R.Maxwell (2); M.Zimmerman
(1); M.Meola (1); M.Beach (1)
HR: M.Zimmerman (1); M.Meola (1)
SF: K.Gentzke (2)
SB: J.Michaels (1); J.Perham (2)
E: M.Zimmerman (1)
DP: 2

SUNYIT 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jay Thomas cf/p 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Martin Bueno ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Marsden 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Dan Orza 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Vinny Brescia lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Anthony Desarro ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ben Bushey 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
    Jacob Squillace 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ty Brodt ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Michael Labozzetta rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Adam Shea rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matt Wanner c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Vince Capece c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chris Fratini dh 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
    Lance Bull dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kevin Burr cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robert Alvarez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Neilan Lawrence ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brian Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Van Gorder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Culver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 12 6 2 13 7

2B: Jay Thomas (1); Ben Bushey (2)
HR: Ty Brodt (1)
SB: Vinny Brescia (1)
E: Ty Brodt (1)

Brockport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R.Maxwell (W, 0-0) 6.0 8 3 3 0 9 0 0 0 0 25 25 1 6 –
M.Amico 3.0 4 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 15 2 3 –
Totals 12 6 6 2 13 0 0 0 0 38 40 3 9

SUNYIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Russell (L, 0-0) 5.0 8 8 8 2 6 0 0 0 0 21 25 6 3 –
Justin Van Gorder 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 4 0 0 0 6 8 3 0 –
Jason Culver 2.0 2 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 4 0 –
Jay Thomas 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 14 15 14 6 11 4 0 0 0 39 47 13 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brockport - Top of 1st BRO SUN
J.Michaels singled to left field. 0 0
J.Michaels stole second. 0 0
J.Perham flied out to cf; J.Michaels advanced to third. 0 0
K.Gentzke flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; J.Michaels scored. 1 0
R.Maxwell struck out swinging. 1 0

SUNYIT - Bottom of 1st BRO SUN
J. Thomas grounded out to 3b. 1 0
J. Marsden grounded out to 2b. 1 0
V. Brescia struck out looking. 1 0

Brockport - Top of 2nd BRO SUN
M.Zimmerman doubled to center field. 1 0
M.Meola doubled to right center, RBI; M.Zimmerman scored. 2 0
M.Beach struck out looking. 2 0
T.McCormick fouled out to 1b. 2 0
M.Goldstein struck out swinging. 2 0

SUNYIT - Bottom of 2nd BRO SUN
B. Bushey struck out swinging. 2 0
T. Brodt singled to left field. 2 0
M. Labozzett struck out swinging. 2 0
M. Wanner singled to second base; T. Brodt advanced to third. 2 0
C. Fratini singled through the right side, RBI; M. Wanner advanced to second; T. Brodt scored. 2 1
R. Alvarez struck out swinging. 2 1

Brockport - Top of 3rd BRO SUN
J.Michaels doubled to left field. 2 1
J.Michaels advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
J.Perham walked. 2 1
J.Perham stole second. 2 1
K.Gentzke flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; J.Perham advanced to third; J.Michaels scored. 3 1
R.Maxwell singled up the middle, RBI; J.Perham scored. 4 1
M.Zimmerman struck out swinging. 4 1
M.Meola homered to left field, 2 RBI; R.Maxwell scored. 6 1
M.Beach grounded out to 3b. 6 1

SUNYIT - Bottom of 3rd BRO SUN
J. Thomas singled up the middle. 6 1
J. Marsden struck out swinging. 6 1
V. Brescia singled through the left side; J. Thomas advanced to third. 6 1
V. Brescia stole second. 6 1
B. Bushey doubled to left field, 2 RBI; V. Brescia scored; J. Thomas scored. 6 3
T. Brodt flied out to lf. 6 3
M. Labozzett struck out looking. 6 3

Brockport - Top of 4th BRO SUN
T.McCormick flied out to rf. 6 3
M.Goldstein struck out swinging. 6 3
J.Michaels grounded out to ss. 6 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SUNYIT - Bottom of 4th BRO SUN
M. Wanner struck out swinging. 6 3
C. Fratini struck out swinging. 6 3
R. Alvarez struck out swinging. 6 3

Brockport - Top of 5th BRO SUN
J.Perham singled to center field. 6 3
K.Gentzke walked; J.Perham advanced to second. 6 3
R.Maxwell doubled to right center, 2 RBI; K.Gentzke scored; J.Perham scored. 8 3
M.Zimmerman grounded out to 3b. 8 3
M.Meola flied out to cf. 8 3
M.Beach struck out swinging. 8 3

SUNYIT - Bottom of 5th BRO SUN
J. Van Gorde to p for B. Russell. 8 3
J. Thomas singled down the rf line. 8 3
J. Marsden hit into double play 2b to 1b; J. Thomas out on the play. 8 3
V. Brescia grounded out to ss. 8 3

Brockport - Top of 6th BRO SUN
T.McCormick walked. 8 3
M.Goldstein flied out to rf. 8 3
J.Michaels flied out to cf. 8 3
T.McCormick advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 3
T.McCormick advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 3
J.Perham walked. 8 3
J.Perham stole second. 8 3
J.Perham advanced to third; T.McCormick scored on a wild pitch. 9 3
K.Gentzke doubled to left center, RBI; J.Perham scored. 10 3
R.Maxwell doubled to left center, RBI; K.Gentzke scored. 11 3
R.Maxwell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 3
M.Zimmerman singled to right field, RBI; R.Maxwell scored. 12 3
M.Meola flied out to lf. 12 3

SUNYIT - Bottom of 6th BRO SUN
B. Bushey doubled to left center. 12 3
T. Brodt hit into double play p to ss; B. Bushey out on the play. 12 3
M. Labozzett reached on an error by 1b. 12 3
M. Wanner reached on a fielder's choice; M. Labozzett out at second ss to 2b. 12 3

Brockport - Top of 7th BRO SUN
V. Capece to c for M. Wanner. 12 3
J. Culver to p for J. Van Gorde. 12 3
M.Beach doubled, advanced to third on an error by ss, scored, unearned. 13 3
T.McCormick flied out to rf. 13 3
M.Goldstein walked. 13 3
J.Michaels struck out looking. 13 3
J.Perham flied out to cf. 13 3

SUNYIT - Bottom of 7th BRO SUN
D. Orza to 3b for J. Marsden. 13 3
R.Maxwell to dh. 13 3



M.Amico to p. 13 3
A. Shea to rf for M. Labozzett. 13 3
C. Fratini struck out swinging. 13 3
R. Alvarez struck out looking. 13 3
J. Thomas doubled to right center. 13 3
D. Orza grounded out to 3b. 13 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brockport - Top of 8th BRO SUN
M.Caruana pinch hit for K.Gentzke. 13 3
M.Caruana flied out to cf. 13 3
R.Maxwell walked. 13 3
J.Jones pinch ran for R.Maxwell. 13 3
M.Zimmerman homered to left center, 2 RBI; J.Jones scored. 15 3
M.Meola popped up to ss. 15 3
M.Beach struck out swinging. 15 3

SUNYIT - Bottom of 8th BRO SUN
M.Caruana to rf. 15 3
V. Brescia flied out to rf. 15 3
B. Bushey walked. 15 3
T. Brodt homered to right center, 2 RBI; B. Bushey scored. 15 5
A. Shea struck out swinging. 15 5
V. Capece walked. 15 5
L. Bull to dh for C. Fratini. 15 5
L. Bull struck out looking. 15 5

Brockport - Top of 9th BRO SUN
J. Thomas to p. 15 5
J. Squillace to 1b for B. Bushey. 15 5
K. Burr to cf for L. Bull. 15 5
/  for J. Culver. 15 5
T.McCormick singled to third base. 15 5
M.Goldstein struck out swinging. 15 5
J.Privitera pinch hit for J.Michaels. 15 5
J.Privitera struck out looking. 15 5
B.Nicholson pinch hit for J.Perham. 15 5
B.Nicholson struck out swinging. 15 5

SUNYIT - Bottom of 9th BRO SUN
J.Privitera to 3b. 15 5
B.Nicholson to lf. 15 5
N. Lawrence pinch hit for R. Alvarez. 15 5
N. Lawrence singled down the lf line. 15 5
M. Bueno pinch hit for J. Thomas. 15 5
M. Bueno flied out to cf. 15 5
D. Orza out at first 3b to 2b; N. Lawrence advanced to second. 15 5
A. Desarro pinch hit for V. Brescia. 15 5
A. Desarro singled up the middle, RBI; N. Lawrence scored. 15 6
J. Squillace grounded out to 2b. 15 6


